# CH \$65.00 130293

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM377556

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ralcorp Frozen Bakery Products, Inc.		02/01/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc.	
Street Address:	One ConAgra Drive	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1302934	THE BUN BASKET
Registration Number:	1313684	THE BUN BASKET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3144801505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-480-1500

Email: Nicole.Anderson@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Alan Nemes; Daan Erikson

Address Line 1: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 2: 190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	500627.1433/.1434
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daan Erikson
SIGNATURE:	/Daan Erikson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=BUNBASKET\_Assignment#page1.tif source=BUNBASKET\_Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0549

900358195

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is by and between Ralcorp Frozen Bakery Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest – common law or otherwise - in and to the marks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Marks") and the related trademark registrations where applicable; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest – common law or otherwise - in and to the Marks and in and to the registrations therefor where applicable, as a successor to the business to which the Marks pertain and which business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest – common law or otherwise - in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor where applicable, set forth on Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks throughout the world;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto, effective as of February 1, 2016.

RALCORP FROZEN BAKERY PRODUCTS, INC.

VICE PRESIDENT + ASSISTANT SECRETAR

4831-2633-6045, v. 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0550

# Exhibit A

THE BUN BASKET – U.S. Registration Number 1302934

THE BUN BASKET and Design – U.S. Registration Number 1313684

CMI (common law)

4831-2633-6045, v. 1

RECORDED: 03/22/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0551